

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Barras to Reengrossed House Bill No. 497 by Representative Barras

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 18, between "(L)" and "Notwithstanding" insert "Property in New Iberia
3 under contract as provided in this Paragraph."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 19, change "the city of New Iberia is authorized to" to "New Iberia may"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 20, change "of property which" to "on property that"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, at the end of line 20, delete "the city of"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 1, line 21, after "2013." delete the remainder of the line and insert "No such contract
12 shall become effective unless it is approved by a two-"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, line 1, between "vote" and "of the" insert "of the members"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 2, line 3, after "years" delete the period "." and insert "if the renewal is approved
17 by a two-thirds vote of the members of the governing authority."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 2, at the end of line 4, change "Tax" to "Louisiana Tax"